8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER Bl | ECR-17-018540 200£C2017 | YY | JDG
UMD E REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 5005378 S e s
D ECR-18-015158 250C72018 | TB CT
2150117-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC © | ECR-19-009342 Tamots | L6 | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150117-2 F Cool e a PNEUMATIC
7-2150117-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.79 mm [.110] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
-] 23238~ 1 INSERT, COUPLING 278
TERMINAL NAME : TERMINAL NAME : ’
SPLICE (AEM;LI\VAR ) SPLICE <AjM;LI\/AR) - 2424 20307583 TUBING, POLYURETHANE 277
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 986220-3 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 215
6.86-7.88 mm [.270-.310 IN] %, 6.86-7.88 mm [.270-. 310 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087- 118 IN] AR 58442801 MOUNT . AIR BLAST 573
TERMINAL ‘ 114-2003 - - TERMINAL ‘ 114-2003 - 1 1 2119641 - FEED CAM. AIR FEED P A8
éEEE CAEA?NON 7 7 7 éggé CAgA?NON R 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
B [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/5\ TERMINALS APPLIED /\/5\ ~[REFIREF| 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETILC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B A e SCR, SAT HD CAP M2 X 6.0 LA
(A) 62304-1 (A) 62000-1 (B) 62305- (B) 62305-4 (C) 62306- 1 (C) 62305-3 (D) 62307-2 (C) 62040-2 : ; ; l ligﬁjf EEE’ E¥E §E¥ :B Eﬁﬁ Eﬂi i fglgi 2§
(A) 62304-2 (A) 62000-2 (B) 62305-2 (C) 62306-2 (C) 9-62305-1 (C) 620401 ! -
DR TSR TR SN 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 4] 4 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 80
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 ]2 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT 3 - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
WIRE @ m[j CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT /3\ ST7F ® =) . ncn REFERENCE SETTING -2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
3000 CMA 19+18% MAG(2951) (A) | 1.64+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 1.6 5000 CMA (D) | 1.82+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 5.1 i I 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 2¢
3000 CMA 19+18% MAG(2951) (B) | 1.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 9.6 1500 CMA 22422 MAG(1503)(C)Y |1 604/-0.05 [ 063+/- 002 8 0 - 2 fa 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
600 CMA 220 MAG(635) (A) |1 33+/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 10.8 1500 CMA (D) | 1.364/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 0.3 -2 ]2 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
600 CMA 22)2 MAG(635) (B) [ 1. 12+/-0.05 [.044+/- 002] 2.8 -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-2063961-3 |FEED FINGER 51
B 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2-2119655-1 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1803517-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
a8 B 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
s T8 | s 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 ]2 2-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 29
A B 460276 -2 STRIPPER, SPECIAL 27
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ]2 [-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o 3-1102371-0 JPLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. N - | 1 1-462932-0 PLATE, STRIP COVER ’3
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ e SN DD, COMRRE S IO -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B I 18027-¢ WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 c |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 18032921 DRAG 20
/AN TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED M B LR CUIDE, LOWER STRIP o
| - 4] 4 [-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 ¥ 12) 17
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. B 459684-3 PLATE GUIDE, RETAINING I
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L SEEELE PLATE, RETAINING 10
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 CWARNTNG N - 1] 24595831 BODY, ANVIL 9
N 12 ] 459582 -4 ANVIL, AMPLIVAR SPLICE 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T 159587 1 ALADE. SLUG 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - -] - - - 6
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S - - 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B N 4
N 12 ] 459587 | GUIDE, CRIMPER 3
- - - - /
N2 ] 459585- 1 CRIMPER, BLUNT F 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TeTEB20TS — R
B. WEAVER — Y
CHK 16FEB2016 ( >TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 16FEB2016 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m T Jecon g Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e * S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 62;E2]2 w 5 O w w 7 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

44 25+£0.05

|—
—

RAM SEl-UP

T

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

o’ DWE?» WEAVER 16FEB2OTE > TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’ BAILEY 12[?2;212 S HOrriSburg’ e

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APGV[? BAILEY NAME O E d F d
o ROt ATLANTIC VERSTON e T on b e
| PLC +- . pplircaror

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ATR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) LGS = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:21501 17
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA e

. c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A

1100779 |(C=2150117

8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150117-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150117-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 2.79 mm [.110] -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE (AMPLIVAR] TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE (AMPLIVAR) T et TR e PO TRE T -
— = — = - - ;
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 9862703 CLAMP. CABLE. BLACK 575
6.86-7.88 mm [l27Ofo ;g;s 6.86-7.88 mm [.27oﬁ?g>;§;3 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] T VI JOUNT ATR BLAST NE
TN T | 2844940-3 | AR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION | |-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
- | 4 2-18024- ] SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 25.0) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED /A/5\ “RET 994970 2 [ COUNTER. WAGNETIC 64
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | cl19641-¢ "EED CAM, AIR FEED o2
(A) 62304-1 (A) 62000- 1 (B) 623051 (B) 62305-4 (C) 62306- 1 (C) 62305-3 (D) 62307-2 (C) 62040-2 - 13 1-18023-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 143
(A) 62304-2 (A) 62000-2 (B) 62305-2 (C) 62306-2 (C) 9-62305-1 (C) 62040-] -] c-c119655-2 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
(A) 9-62304-1 (A) 622000-2 (B) 62305-3 - 1 1803518-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-2 1-18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M5 X 16.0) 95
-2 1-18024-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M5 X 20.0) 94
o - v oo TR HElon SN 2119955-7 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT ST7E WEJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETHSNG - / 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 30
ST/E KE§[3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
2000 CMA To+17 MAGL4936) (C) |2.06+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] S — 7 2 18032-2 SCR. SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
3000 CMA 19+186 MAG(2951) (A) | 1.64+/-0.05 [ 065+/-.002] 7.6 ! ! ! -
VDO LA (D) | 1.82+/-0.05 [.07et/-.002] 5.1 — 271197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 57
1 .604/-0.05 [ .063+/-.002] 8.0
600 CMA 22)2 MAG(635) (A) | 1.334/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 0.8 00 o 01 1T 36570 05 [ 0545/~ 0003 e - 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
600 CMA 2202 MAG(635) (B) [ 1.12+4/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 12.8 ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ - | 4 2168400~ 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 60
- | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-2 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS,K M4 ¥ 8 57
-2 5018030- | NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK. HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
] - 1-2063961-3 | FEED FINGER 51
L] - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | 1803602- SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 14 29
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ ] 460276-2 SIRIPPER, SPECIAL 2|
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE A S1loci7170  JPLATE, STRIP GUIDE =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] |-462932-0 PLATE, STRIP COVER 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-2 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 2|
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. T 0 i 0
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -2 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 459684 -3 PLATE GUIDE, RETAINING
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | : ]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 459580-1 PLATE, RETAINING 10
N - | 2-459583- | BODY, ANVIL 9
N 1| 4595872 -4 ANVIL, AMPLIVAR SPLICE 8
N 459581 - | BLADE . SLUG 7
*WARNING - - - 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING i - i
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T IECITE e T i :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T - ’ >
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NEEE 159585 | CRIMPER. BLUNT T 1
-77-220  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TeTEB20TS — S
B. WEAVER G Y
CHK 16FEB2016 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 16FEB2016 | NaME
PACTFIC VERSTON & e Jeeon Lad fecd
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES .

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF

[ 3 4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

D UkBRuuE R

35.22+£0.05
|

b IYPE

RAM SEl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

\¥

reeD SPRING
& SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

-
XN

S g

=

ANw
NN\

<

CAM POSTTTONS

T STROKE

7

T P R R e [y TEEBAT = = ey
CH(? BAILEY 16FEB2016 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 16FEB2016 | NAME
@ - G BAILEY Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Em +
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:21501 17
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE |- SHEET 4 OFA "

c
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2150117-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2150117-7

